PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seon-Tae YOON	04/11/2009
Jae-Byung PARK	04/11/2009
Hae-II PARK	04/11/2009
Sung-Jin HONG	04/11/2009
Yu-Kwan KIM	04/11/2009
Seul LEE	04/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AB-3282 US (70389.00226)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gideon Gimlan

PATENT

REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0600

4 \$40,00 1243

500848943 REE

Total Attachments: 3

source=ab3282_assign#page1.tif source=ab3282_assign#page2.tif source=ab3282_assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

YOON, Seon-Tae	of	1012-21, Sadang 1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
PARK, Jae-Byung	of	324-501, Sibeomdanji Hanyang Apt., Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
PARK, Hae-II	of	109-702, Gwanak Prugio Apt., 1717, Bongcheon-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
HONG, Sung-Jin	of	101-703, Ssangyong Fletinum Noble Apt., 46, Guro-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KIM, Yu-Kwan	of	202, Hansol Parkvill, 591-2, Sipjeong-dong, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea
LEE, Seul	of	7-401, Sang-a Apt., Ogeum-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

ELECTRO-OPTIC DISPLAY

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dona I of?

PATENT

REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0602

Executed this 11 day of April	, 2009.	
witnessed:		YOON, Seon-Tae
Signature	and the second s	
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this 11 day of April	, 2009.	
witnessed:		PARK, Jae-Byung
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this 11 day of April	, 2009.	
WITNESSED:		PARK, Hae-II
ignature A h		
Date Date		
ype or print name of witness		

Executed this 1 day of April	, 2009.	
witnessed:		HONG, Sung-Jin
Signature Hony, Sung Ja		
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this day of	, 2009.	
witnessed:	All the second s	KIM, Yu-Kwan
Signature ////////////////////////////////////		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this 11 day of Apt April	, 2009.	
WITNESSED:	Nagarantina	LEE, Seul
Date O		
Signature 6)		

- Page 3 of 3 -

PATENT

REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0604